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2nd
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HM2

HM3

HM4
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302
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WATERCOLORS
Chieko Delgado
Yosemite Falls
Watercolor
Margie Brocks
Beach Babies
Watercolor
Julie Raymer
Succulunt
Watercolor
Meganne Gore
Coconut
Watercolor
Margie Brocks
Approaching Storm
Watercolor
Margie Brocks
Approaching Storm
Watercolor
Julie Raymer
Cactus Flower
Watercolor
Mary Ann Ferstl
Happy Isle Trail
Watercolor
Georgia Verduzco
Hidden Jewel
Watercolor
Carole Anderson
Worker Bee
Watercolor
Julie Raymer
Lily Pond
Watercolor

$80.00

NFS

$45.00

NFS

$100.00

$100.00

$45.00

$60.00

$65.00

NFS

$45.00

310

312

Meganne Gore
Mauves
Watercolor
Meganne Gore
Taco
Watercolor NFS

$45.00

PASTELS / DRAWING / GRAPHICS
MIXED MEDIA / SCULPTURE / 3-D ART

1st 504

2nd 602

3rd 401

402

501

503

601

Toni Avila Sanchez
Ouch!
Prisma Color
Chieko Delgado
Amber
Watercolor/prisma pen NFS
A. J. Sutton
Robin
Pastel $50.00
Jeanne Naito
Potted Flower
Pastel $45.00
A. J. Sutton
Campfire
Pencil $45.00
S. V. Lindgren
Mail Pouch Barn
Pencil $45.00
Sharon Hughes
Spontaneity
Mixed Media
JUDGES PAINTING
Linda Oberquell
Pigeon Point
Qil NFS

$125.00

$75.00

TO BUY ART IN THIS SHOW
PHONE 787-2386 OR 960-2428

CLOVIS ART GUILD

The Oldest and Best Art
Assoctation in the Valley

Miniature Works

Fine Art Open Show
July 7-Aug 1, 2019

Clovis Library

1155 Fifth Street
Clovis, CA 93612

OPEN FOR VIEWING
DURING REGULAR LIBRARY HOURS



OUR JUDGE
LINDA OBERQUELL

Linda began to take an interest in art when her
grandfather took her to watch Dave Stirling paint
in his studio in her hometown of Corydon, lowa,
where he spent winters, away from the cold and
snow of his studio near Estes Park, Colorado. Her
interest in art continued and she received a BA in
Art from Montana State University in Bozeman,
MT. She taught 7-9 grade art in Sidney, MT, for
five years before moving to San Jose, CA, in
1986, where she worked for an advertising
agency for 15 years in nearby Santa Clara. After
retiring from the agency to do freelance web
design work, she began taking several
independent art classes online and from local and
visiting artists including Stefan Baumann who is
featured in the television series “The Grand
View.” Others included Judy Welsh, Nolan Clark,
Gary Yarnell, Roger Bansemer, Robert Dvorak,
Buck Paulson, Mark Carder, Richard Robinson,
and Johannes Vloothuis, just to name a few.
Linda began exhibiting in 2014 and won 1st place
with her oil painting “Reflection” at the SCAA
show at the Triton Art Museum in Santa Clara.
She has participated in almost 20 exhibits since
then, including 2 invitational shows and was
accepted into the LGAA Fall Members Juried
Show, juried by George Rivera, in late 2019.
She loves learning and being around other artists
and is looking forward to the many artistic
opportunities available nearby.

2019 MINIATURE WORKS FINE ART SHOW

502

1st 202

2nd 211

3rd 210

HM1 214

HM2 203

HM3 102

HM4 207

101

BEST OF SHOW
Julie Raymer
Yosemite

Pen

OILS & ACRYLICS
Mary Fotheringham
It's A Long Way Down
Acrylic
Shirley Battcher
Pears
Acrylic
Natasha Orgill
Love And Liberty
Acrylic
Misako Runge
Gotcha
Acrylic
Mary Fotheringham
Pansy
Acrylic
June Livingston
Spring Morning
Qil
Dave Boothby
Jolene
Acrylic
Alice Coonan
Doe With Fawn
Qil

$45.00

NSF

NFS

NSF

NFS

NFS

$150.00

$47.00

$50.00

103

104

201

204

205

206

208

209

212

213

June Livingston
Spring Evening
Qil $150.00
June Livingston
Spring Day
Qil $150.00
Jackie McCoy
Where is Everyone?
Acrylic $100.00
Gail Daley
Sunset Beach
Acrylic $85.00
Gail Daley
Bayou Dock
Acrylic $85.00
Gail Daley
Crimson Forest
Acrylic $85.00
A. J. Sutton
Country Sunset
Acrylic $45.00
A. J. Sutton
Light's Coming Through
Acrylic $45
Shirley Battcher
Applies
Acrylic NSF
Susan Patterson
Posies
Acrylic $25.00



