1st	313	WATERCOLORS Chieko Delgado Yosemite Falls	
2nd	301	Watercolor Margie Brocks Beach Babies	\$80.00
3rd	308	Watercolor Julie Raymer	NFS
HM1	311	Succulunt Watercolor Meganne Gore	\$45.00
HM2	303	Coconut Watercolor Margie Brocks	NFS
HM3	302	Approaching Storm Watercolor Margie Brocks	\$100.00
HM4	307	Approaching Storm Watercolor Julie Raymer	\$100.00
i iivi <del>-i</del>	304	Cactus Flower Watercolor	\$45.00
		Mary Ann Ferstl Happy Isle Trail Watercolor	\$60.00
	305	Georgia Verduzco Hidden Jewel Watercolor	\$65.00
	306	Carole Anderson Worker Bee Watercolor	NFS
	309	Julie Raymer Lily Pond Watercolor	\$45.00
			Ţ.J.JJ

310 312		Meganne Gore								
		Mauves								
		Watercolor	\$45.00							
		Meganne Gore								
		Taco								
		Watercolor	NFS							
PASTELS / DRAWING / GRAPHICS										
MIXED MEDIA / SCULPTURE / 3-D ART										
1st	504	Toni Avila Sanchez								
		Ouch!								
		Prisma Color	\$125.00							
2nd 602		Chieko Delgado								
		Amber								
		Watercolor/prisma per	n NFS							
3rd	401	A. J. Sutton								
		Robin								
		Pastel	\$50.00							
402		Jeanne Naito								
		Potted Flower								
		Pastel	\$45.00							
501		A. J. Sutton								
		Campfire								
		Pencil	\$45.00							
	503	S. V. Lindgren								
		Mail Pouch Barn								
		Pencil	\$45.00							
	601	Sharon Hughes								
		Spontaneity								
		Mixed Media	\$75.00							
		<b>JUDGES PAINTING</b>								
Linda Oberquell Pigeon Point										
	NFS									
	-									

TO BUY ART IN THIS SHOW PHONE 787-2386 OR 960-2428

## **CLOVIS ART GUILD**

The Oldest and Best Art
Association in the Valley



## Miniature Works Fine Art Open Show

July 7 – Aug 1, 2019 Clovis Library

> 1155 Fifth Street Clovis, CA 93612

OPEN FOR VIEWING
DURING REGULAR LIBRARY HOURS

## OUR JUDGE LINDA OBERQUELL

Linda began to take an interest in art when her grandfather took her to watch Dave Stirling paint in his studio in her hometown of Corydon, Iowa, where he spent winters, away from the cold and snow of his studio near Estes Park, Colorado, Her interest in art continued and she received a BA in Art from Montana State University in Bozeman, MT. She taught 7-9 grade art in Sidney, MT, for five years before moving to San Jose, CA, in 1986, where she worked for an advertising agency for 15 years in nearby Santa Clara. After retiring from the agency to do freelance web design work, she began taking several independent art classes online and from local and visiting artists including Stefan Baumann who is featured in the television series "The Grand View." Others included Judy Welsh, Nolan Clark, Gary Yarnell, Roger Bansemer, Robert Dvorak, Buck Paulson, Mark Carder, Richard Robinson, and Johannes Vloothuis, just to name a few. Linda began exhibiting in 2014 and won 1st place with her oil painting "Reflection" at the SCAA show at the Triton Art Museum in Santa Clara. She has participated in almost 20 exhibits since then, including 2 invitational shows and was accepted into the LGAA Fall Members Juried Show, juried by George Rivera, in late 2019. She loves learning and being around other artists and is looking forward to the many artistic opportunities available nearby.

## **2019 MINIATURE WORKS FINE ART SHOW**

502		BEST OF SHOW Julie Raymer Yosemite Pen	\$45.00	103	June Livingston Spring Evening Oil June Livingston Spring Day	\$150.00
1st	202	OILS & ACRYLICS Mary Fotheringham It's A Long Way Down		201	Oil Jackie McCoy Where is Everyone?	\$150.00
2nd	211	Acrylic Shirley Battcher Pears	NSF	204	Acrylic Gail Daley Sunset Beach	\$100.00
3rd	210	Acrylic Natasha Orgill Love And Liberty	NFS	205	Acrylic Gail Daley Bayou Dock	\$85.00
HM1	214	Acrylic Misako Runge Gotcha	NSF	206	Acrylic Gail Daley Crimson Forest	\$85.00
HM2	203	Acrylic Mary Fotheringham	NFS	208	Acrylic A. J. Sutton Country Sunset	\$85.00
НМ3	102	Pansy Acrylic June Livingston	NFS	209	Acrylic A. J. Sutton Light's Coming Thro	\$45.00 ugh
HM4	207	Spring Morning Oil Dave Boothby Jolene	\$150.00	212	Acrylic Shirley Battcher Applies	\$45
	101	Acrylic Alice Coonan	\$47.00	213	Acrylic Susan Patterson Posies	NSF
		Doe With Fawn Oil	\$50.00		Acrylic	\$25.00